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: : : . ' Lease No., E=13779-77.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To Tae DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

BEATRICE YEATER = CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFERATOR

101} Frick Building

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

_____________________________________________________________________ . EROER W, - G

PROPOSED LOCATION

..................................................................... : PROCTOR

ADDRESS Distriet
....................................................................................... WETZEL i County
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER }7 [ 75 /

ADDRESS

GIARENGE BIAXY.. Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

S RRMARY - 28 DR, , made by. CLARENCE BIATT, et al., , to

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, and recorded on the lth day
ofis s TRl T S , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book.....27=A -, page 2L5.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a ecompetent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. '

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

101, FRICK BUILDING,

Address
Of STREET
‘Well Operator
: PITTSBURGH, 09/29/2023
CITY OR TOWN
PENNSYLVANIA.
STATE
*Section 3 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

13 e Wet-137



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 UNION TRUST BULLDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

JULY 16, 1654
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Preoctor

District
ADDRESS
Wetzel Gt
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No._ F-13827
A Clarence Blatt e

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby. , to

, and recorded on the_______ day
of

Book— - "Spage. - o

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent poinis, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

WELL OPERATOR ALl‘:y AGENT 7
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT HEAT COMPANY

e ;.;'V‘.\ Address STREET
<017 1670 of 800 UNION TRUST BUIIDING
5 ‘;/\;\\k O Q} Well Operator

o i steoy v 08097023
> - JuL1e5d ‘;3\ PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
5 REC F:—;,JVEQ %} STATE

o g

*Section 3w ;%1 IEfno fﬂﬁh Opjections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from ti g.rgcgg‘gt%{gid@ ice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shal}\;flqrthwi’fh'l ue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal « tors to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and\the\ ‘well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Hovember 13. 1936

Carnegie Natural Gas C(ompany
1014 Frick Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemens:

Permit Wet~137 to drill Viell No. 1-1511
on the Clarence Blatt Farm, Proctor Distrio%, Vetzel
County, is encloseds

Very truly yours,

OIL ARD GAS DIVISION.

MGg
enel

copy to Inspector Courtney.

09/29/2023



May &, 1937

Mr. S¢ W, Meals, President
Carnegie Natural Gas Company
Frieck Building

Pittsburgh, Pemmsylvania

Dear Sirs

Thank you for your letter of lay 3 advising
us that Well Nos 1511 on the Clarence Blatt Farm, Proctor
District, Vetzel County for which plugging Permit Wet137
was issued, will not be abandoned, but will be produced
from 2330 feet, a point in the Big Injun Sand,

Very truly yours,

Seeretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

09/29/2023



|

800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Peansylvania

July 19, 1954

The Mamufacturers Light and Heat Company

Att:s lr, Ben S, Cooper

Enclosed are permits for the redrilling of the following

Jentlenens

wellss

Peruit Lo, Well Ho.
Wet=137=-R F=13827

Wet=15L=R P=14080

CC: Imspector Bryan Shuman

Farnm Pistrict
Clarence Blatt Proctor
Clarence Blatt Proctor

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL ARD GAS DIVISICH

09/29/2023
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Formation Color Hgl")t}tor Top Bottom gi]wfa lggm x Re;narks
Slate Dark Soft 746 770
Lime White Soft 770 784
Slate Black Soft 784 800
Lime White Sof't 800 822 =
Slate Dark Soft 822 860
Lime ite Herd 860 874
Slate hite Soft 874 880
Lime Vhite Soft 880 990
Coal Bleck Soft 990 9986
Lime White Hara 995 1054
Slate Dark Soft 1054 1090
Coal (Pittsbur%% Black Soft 1090 1098 | Water 1097 |1 Bailer per Hr,
Lime ite Herd 1098 1109 -4 :
Slate White ~ [Soft 1109 1145
Rock Red - |Hard 1145 11586
Lime White = |Hard 1155 1167
Slate Dark Soft 1167 ‘1172
Sand White Soft 1172 © 1204
Lime White Horq 1204 1234
Rock Red Hard 1234 1264
Lime White Hard 1264 1278 -
Rock Red Herd 1278 1290
Lime White Hard 1290 1307
Slate White Soft 1307 1330
Sand White Hard 1330 1350
Slate White Soft 1350 1390
Lime White ~ |Hard 1390 1412
Slate White Soft 1412 1425 : ; e
Sand White Hard 1425 1470 Gas 1465 $Small show
Slate Dark Soft 1470 1488 B
Roek Red Hard 1488 1512 — /87
Sand White Herg 1512 1530
Slate Dark Soft 1530 1572
Roek Pink Hard 1572 1583
Sand White Herd 1583 1620
Slate White Soft 1620 1628
Lime White Harg 1628 1647
Slate Dark 7 Soft 16847 1660
Sand White Hard 1660 1718
Slate Black Soft 1718 1730
Sand Dark Hard 1730 1745
Slate Black Soft 1745 1828
Sand Vhite Hard 1828 1858
Slate Dark Soft 1888 1865
Sand White Hard 1865 1880
Slate White Soft | : 1880 1940
Sand White Hard 2° Soff 5ol 1940 2020
Slate Dark Soft 2020 2068 =
sand Dark Hard 2068 2080 + 2706Y
Sand White Soft 2080 2103 Water 2083
Slate Black Sof't 2103 2115
Lime White Hard 2115 2125
Slate White Soft 2125 2135
Send White Hard {fs 21385 2205
Lime White Hard 2205 2235 3 bt 2
Sand White Harda 5| 2235 2478 Gas 2307 | Small showe - :
Slate Dark Soft 2478 2483 o :
Sand Dark Hard 2483 2510
Slate Dark Soft 2510 25456
Lime White Hard 2545 2566
Slate Dark Sof't , 2565 2640
Sand Vhite Hard Lo 4—— 2640 2655
Slate Dark Hard 2655 2945
Rock Red Hard 2945 2965
Shells Dark Soft ‘2965 3487 ST
o T 5 s 09/2872023
Date. : ~J9,nmrvv .30' = 19_52,.

avemovep CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY | -0

(Title) Land Agent,
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

lease No., E=~13779-77.

0il ot'KGas Well...DRY HOLE.. ..

ind)
Company...Carnegie Natural Gas Compeny. . .. .. .. CailikCandk Yar b Left in
Address.... Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm....... gilarepos Biatt - Acres.... 180........ —
Location (waters)....Steener Fork ' = Size
CUETRE T e AR SRS e Elev. 3260 16 Kind of Packer.. .. ...
District... Proctor . . .. ... County.. Wetzel . . . . . .. Lo
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..Clarence Blatt . . 10 284 . 242 .| Size of
................. Address.. Silver Hill, W.Va. 84 1633 1518
Mineral rights are owned by...Clarence Blatt, et al.,. 65/8 .. ... 2231... 2083...| Depth sete.oooceeveeceeeen..
Address. Silver Hill, W.Va. 5 3/16.
Drilling commenced.... November 18, 1936 . . . ... .. Porbitop. ...
Drilling completed........s Januery. 26, 1937 . . . e BOSt 2. 5% Perf. bottom....................
Pate ol e T Depth of shot... . =mm. ... Liners Used.... None.... R e
Open Flow /10ths Water in DRY . HOLE Inch Perf. bottom.....................
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED........ N _SPZE. . . = N R Date
Rotle Prossune . oo ssienasianiire the. o - Bys. - o
0il None e bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT....99Q FEET. ... INCHES
Fresh water8t. 75%35.1091%  feet.and 2102%. .. .. ... feet ... 1090 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water............... feet fept i FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H%x(')dftor Top Bottom o?ilw(i::r {,’3“1’3‘; Remarks

Clay Yellow Soft 0 30

Mud Blue Soft 30 40

Slate Dark Soft 40 72

Slate Light Soft 72 100 Water 76 3 beilers per Hp

Slate Black Soft 100 130

Lime White Hard 130 140

Slate Dark Soft 140 175

Slate Light Soft 175 197

Rock Red Hard 197 203

Slate Dark Soft 203 232

Roek Red Hard 232 240

Lime White Hard 240 245

Rock Red Hard 245 275

Lime White Hard 275 285

Slate Dark Soft 285 300

Rock Red Hard 300 317

Lime White Hard 317 325

Rock Ked Herd 325 332

Slate Light Soft 332 345

Rock Red Hard 345 368

Slate White Soft 368 390

Lime White Hard 390 420 AR e

Slate Black Soft 420 440 LR DN

Lime White Hard 440 455 }ﬁ Ao ATgi N

Rock Red Herd 455 465 [ 1l S )

Lime White Hard 465 472 e ,‘§~,\\ N -\

Slate White Soft 472 505 \& o & :

Lime White Hard 505 520 \Sb

Rock Red Hard 520 543 \&

Slate Dark Soft 543 575

Lime White Hard 575 587

Slate Vihite Soft 587 610

i White Soft 610 623 09/29/2023

Slate Dark Soft 623 630

Rock Hed Hard 630 640

Lime Vhite Hard 640 648

Slate Dark Soft 648 670

Lime White Soft 670 682

Slate Dark Soft 682 700

Lime White Hard 700 717

Slate ¥White Soft 717 732

Lime White 8of't 732 746

(Over)



R EEEEE——

Formation Color Hg:lﬂ?r Top Bottom 3%&::1, {“):Il:!tll(i Remarks
09/29/2023
Date January 2, 101

BEGEY s PRTING Ao LiGORAPHING o
= CHamEsTON W Ve

APPROVED_THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO. Qwner

By T2 e 2 T

X(Titley LAND AGENT




(19AQ)

©~0EL-T-TGHT 'ON I9pI0 ¥

JIOM UO 23BIQQS JOJ PSUOTATPUOISY

0012 yadsd TBIOL
00Te €ote Snyd pesT pug
Lg 08Te Sn1d pesT 18T
00Te pueBs UOXEW JO WO330g
qu#me.mseam JogIaquNTYOS €602 pues ugxem Jo dof,
punoj 1B\ 10 Y
syIswey o ity T wopog dog, & {;ﬁﬂ 10[0D uorjRUIIO ]
SHHONI LHHd SHHDNI ACECIC S 199F 199F I938Mm j[BeS
SHTHONI Rrcics SETHONT RACiCE S 1997 199 Ia98M YsaLg
‘SI ST “s
STHONT LAEd 1V QEETINNOONT SVM Tv0D 1 ve ¥ I L
‘SIY sq[ 2Inssard Y00y
X ) 0000 aWIN[OA
9ye 34 "ON HZIS AIINAIWHED DNISVD Youf ur ‘oIS SY3OT/
- Youg g/t ur 13ep\ SYNT/0 moq uadQ
WIoHog #iod UM
doj *zaog pos[) sIsury oL WOox, T 104s 93e(
————wo0q ‘FIg Z “(5 BT ° HT 7dag pajerdwod Sulfjrigq
doj “Ja9g I0Te » 4 1‘{§ 6T :*.( sngny poouswuod Sul[[Liq
9T/8 9 SSeIPPV
. esgdeg 89 Aq poumo 218 SJYILI [BIDUIIY
/. SSaIpp
JO 9zZI] = 0T £Q 93F UI PAUMO SI J0BI} JO 99BLINS 9,
ol '[SZ q,GM Aqunoo .qu_:)o‘x& PLIISIq
—0398d 30 Ul 0 B9El T (ISgET-4) Rgeqy  °NIPA
(s1938M) UOI}BOO]
9ZIg
- e | 19Bd 90USIBTD iy
3 Sur . [0 e SS9IPPY
s10y08g M Qg qny, Yd °°*HDd °°DdId LSNYL NOINM 00Q
ut 1391 uy pas) pue 3uIse) e
ANVINOD LVEH GNV LHDLT SUBMOLOVANNVA mHT oooed
(anD) T
5B ¢ captantiaton Yeltrage —Lmed

bt

adoO3d T13aMm

NOISIAIAQ SVO ANV 7110
SANIN 40 LNINWLdVd3Id
VINIDHIA LS3M 40 3LVLS

—W—- Jjsuripend
a :



/”B - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPE‘?(}:&QEQ& %L\Q%%\ l“fl\éG REPORT

Permit N E N\ M \3 Well Nj:' 3¢ 2 7

COMPANY \ % A LN A g o\ 2k ADDRESS gitisbhaer %‘f\ AW

PRl s SEAA Y DISTRICT_ MY s &V b ¥ county__WNaY Ze |
Filling Material Used AT APESR & o0 T \A @\\}\« ¥\ e -
X N XY
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Qoo \eNe d 5\0%\0\\\% krd Rednil]

)

CenbasX RVde R ahd Casing hagd [To /HY

Jal)

Drillers’NamMQ\‘\l\A? V‘l\}\Y\ LSSAEY q‘t%?‘gQ D\%‘QS
Qku\, é\‘i\w\tsw\ \('C\\\, R oS8

Remarks:

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023

e above well on this date.
\
(%)\—-N =
A D S



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPEQRTOB’ WELL REPORT
SN 3
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFTlN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Totalflepth-— - > = ¥k top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom -
i d v
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Tenkes Vng te o
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
iRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET FEET INCHES

INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"08/2912023™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

g XL ) [ 6 ra e
Permit Now*ﬁ P Qil or Gas Wellm_dj_
(KIND)
ooy et TR
: : T G '
Company‘\)\‘_r\l %\‘s \ \QQ)\& ana N eal do
— : Si

Addrocao\i\g\an \("3} N \i B3 359

D\ e — = 16 - -Kind of Packer— - _
Faer ) AY BN o \J \\ A \%

13
Well No E\ = B e | 10 Size of
e o A \N A |
sttnct\D\(u S\ OY County I\ o \<® | 8%
; 65 Depth set
Drilling commencedi\ Y~ g <
53/16
Drilling completed Total depthz._LQ O A Baet. ton
Date shot. Depth of shot Perf.-bottom - - ===
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch 5 o3 Perf. top
P (TE:: Perf. bottom
; ' des [ o =]
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch o REGE\-V-‘- >
gINIA
gsT VIR
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEM}gNT@l)‘ m_ﬁ_m!liﬁ .FT______ Date
< ,{'/0 o <
Rock pressure lbs hrs. g7 )):}3
R
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Nameq@k\&_&m %xih KQXQ\.A
(\imé\\ %wax \QQ&\ Q BN
Remarks: \A \ e
Nos s W e ®o Al e vl RN
g = \%f\l‘ﬂ(}»\&\‘) T O
f == >GII29/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA b

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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FORM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES |-/

OIL AND GAS DIVISION )

1

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, !
Charleston, W. Va. : : . : =

Carnegis Natyral Gas Company

_Miss Beatrice Yeater, = ; NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 1014 Frick Buid 1ding
Pittsburgh, Pa. B
New Me.rtinsvi 110, We Va.. = ; ~ COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS 3 :
£
January 28, 1937 .- i - T Ea
&1 t 3 -
R
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER * s WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Progtor e District
ADDRESS z
— i r
. : Wetzol County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER !
: A : :
Well No e Al St s SRERE
e : :
Clarence Blatt : Farm

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the..18% __day of Febryary 1987 :
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-

glneerrshomng the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreagetg? 4’ f2@23

es of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determi y survey,
?the coursesﬂand distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract shall be submitted
wrth this’ ’iotlce

= == ‘ (Over)

o,



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: Total Depth of well 34871 - \
Bridge hole at 2680% (— , \
Fill with clay to 2650t .— ' 3
Set 6-5/8" So01id wood plugat 2650' to 26461 AN
Fill with cement to 2636' Sesling Berea Sand “— )
Fill with elay to 2280 AN

Set 6=5/8" Solid Wiood Flug at 2250' to 2246 «—

Fill with cement to 2236f Sealing Big Injun sand =

Fil! with clay to 2150' —

Set 6-5/8" Solid wood plug at 2150!' to 2146t

Fill with cement to 2136! Sealing lMaxton Send —— el od 158
Fill with clay to 20858'«— 233

Remove 6-5/8" Casing L—

Fill with clay to 19650 —

Set 83" Solid wood plug at 185L! *o 1951! b

Fill with cement to 1941' Sealing 2nd, Salt Sand
Fill with clay to 1532t »7 - :

Set 83" Solid wood plug 8t 1532! to 15281+ :
Fill with cement to 1518' Sealing Big Dunkard Sand &
Remove 87" Casing «»

Fill with clay to 1440t—"

Set 10" Solid wood plug at 1440' to 1436! = :
Fill with cement to 1426!'Sealing Little Dunkard Sand &=
Fill with clay to 1128! L — .

Fidl with cement to 1070' this beeing 30! below to 20' above Pitisburgh Coal <«
Fil) with clay to 1025!.- ; S
Fill with cement to 970'-this beeing 30' below and 20! above lMapleton Coal “—.
Fil! with clay to 250!, —

Remove 10" Casing :
Fill with clay to surface and erect Monument
Erect marker such es described in Ryle 31, - 1931 Regulations
A1 to be done in worknan=-like-manner. :

¢ .

—

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...1g%......... day

of......February , 1987
: DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
COPY TO INSPECTOR COURTNEY. 09/29/2023
: By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.




/;/~>

ForM G-8

AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTZR 22 OF THE CODEK)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Misse Beatrice Yeater, Carnegie Natural Gas Campeny, . .
B COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 1014 Fri& Eﬁiiatt OPFRATOR
-New Martingville, W Va. Pitisburgh, Pa.
ADDRKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS
19

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

ADDRESS Proct’or nistriCt

Wetzel County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No...1.=_ 1511

ADDRESS

............ Glarence Blatk Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THF DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO RE RETAINED BY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MALED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

CoUNTY OF.. .W%/-k/ ' } s
gﬂ[;. %M il Y/ P fm,wdaaf

bemg ﬁﬂ t duly sworn according to law depose and say that’ they ak experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..C2rnegie Natiral Gas Compeny.. well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

......... 4%h... day of... February. , 1937......., and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged: Total depth of well 3487!
Bridged hole at 2680
Filled with clay 2680' to 2650

Set 6 5/8" Solid Wood plug at 2650t to 2646¢
Filled with cement from 2646' to 2636 - Sealing Berea sa.nd
Filled with clay fram 2636® to 2354!

Set 6 5/8" 50l1id wood plug at 2354t to 2350
Filled with Cement fram 2350' to 2330t

Manner in which coal was plugged:
Present Total Depth 2330

Filled and plugged up to a depth of 2330'. Producing gas from Big Injun Sand
at 2307'.

Description of monument:

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAND INACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the..9%k....day of... Pabruary.......,

g he 2 S
e/ Wg/zg/zozs

gribed before me this Z, 2....day of ; 1937

7%,@63 el

Notary Public.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE) > 5 s ).
; 3 SR A
i Few Peps

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

The Yamfacturers Light & Heat Com sny

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
800 Unfion Trust Bvilding,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

_dune 7, 1984 194

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Prootos District
ADDRESS

Vetped County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER o‘n&*’ ' ‘m
Well No. Malok H 4600 Hoe FulJ8ET
ADDRESS m m“ Farm
WOTIFY INSPIOTOR ERVAN SHUMAN - TELEPHONE, PTRENROVE, 510-Fe20
G 2l HOURS IN ADVANCE (F PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

g,

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

~ well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours, PHE MAIFPACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPAI

& ?;

‘ﬁ'? / M/&@m/(/?
\:n Operator.
2, WEST Vingini

N DEPT. OF MINES 09/29/2023

wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the y in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners nt tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

onment

(Over)

BlellT=F
PerMIT NUMBER




@~ g

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: REQUEST yOon MRTIAL PUGGING

DOTAL UEPTE 830

Red elay B3 el
Cemont esli =30
Lead plug 2930 2235
Coment 2235 2225 TR

‘ , o it
wili be filled with elay & stone to bottom of

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly ¢ m ‘ s s
; o 4. .
LAND AGENT [Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

22nd day of JULY, 1954 194 09/29/2023
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

ny. C Y et

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.



-
o—

Quadrangle mewmm
County W £ 7Z £~ 4 District FROCTOR

Engineer _&Zfé‘_m.___

Engineer’s Registration No
File No Drawmg No

Date MScale L = 4?00

-0 1 l2 3 Latitude
Q
1 %
o]
Ql
O
O
2 -§
of
o
(o]
= |
L.y
=
Eid 3
‘a;:’ &E‘/YJ- 6'2
im o’
» CLAMENC & BLAT7
= SISVl EE6, 0°
Lim \! ,
/) E
:"/F cAAA’ENCl:ﬁ/-ﬁ‘TT o 8’0 ,,/-/’" h
P4, 96 e 7
MHENRY
A ER Y A HRS
$7e
Y23 % E25
S4o
FOLRAND
NOW - MANQERCTURERS LIGHT & HCAT Co.
Company o #N£Clle Qa7 Gas Ca. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address . S 7 73B8e PG il FPENNG, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
i { OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm — CALARENC & [T4ATT CHARLESTON
Tract_7saca_Acres— 6 L Lease No./s2 27 %~7 '
Well (Farm) No. QA& Serial No. £G4/ WELL LOCATIOéé{ _8[;
Elevation (Spirit Level) 2 60 LFeET FILE NO DR“—'—
SToRAGe

dd AT

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

.......





